

No. 15964

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

DAN O. HOYE, as Controller of the City of Los Angeles
and DAN O. HOYE,

Appellants,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and ROBERT A. RIDDELL,
Director of Internal Revenue,

Appellees.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT.

ROGER ARNEBERGH,
City Attorney,

BOURKE JONES,
Assistant City Attorney,

ALFRED E. ROGERS,
Assistant City Attorney,

T. PAUL MOODY,
Deputy City Attorney,

RALPH J. EUBANK,
Deputy City Attorney,

400 City Hall,
Los Angeles 12, California,
Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

SEP - 8 1958

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of the pleadings and facts.....	1
Basis of jurisdiction of the United States District Court.....	4
Basis of jurisdiction of the United States Court of Appeals....	5
Statement of the case.....	6
Specification of errors.....	8
Argument.....	9
Point I. The order granting the motion of the United States to dismiss the complaint is a final and appealable order.....	9
Point II. The District Court has jurisdiction under the provisions of 28 U. S. C. A. 2201 to declare the rights and other legal relations sought by the appellant's action.....	12
Point III. The District Court also has jurisdiction under the provisions of 28 U. S. C. A. 2463 to hear and determine the appellant's action on its merits.....	17
Conclusion	21
Appendix. Applicable California laws.....App. p.	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Audi-Vision Inc. v. RCA Mfg. Co., 136 F. 2d 621.....	9
Bankers Trust Co. v. T. K. Railway, 251 Fed. 789.....	10
Bradshaw v. Miner's Bank, 81 Fed. 902.....	10
Brinker Supply Co. v. Dougherty, 134 Fed. Supp. 384.....	4
Cannon v. Nicholas, 80 F. 2d 934.....	18, 20
Cheny v. San Francisco Emp. R. System, 7 Cal. 2d 565.....	19
Cohen v. Industrial Loan Corp., 337 U. S. 541, 69 S. Ct. 1221, 93 L. Ed. 1528.....	10
Curtis v. Connly, 264 Fed. 650, aff'd 257 U. S. 260, 42 S. Ct. 100, 66 L. Ed. 222.....	10
Fay v. Fay, 165 Cal. 469.....	18
Gerth v. United States, 132 Fed. Supp. 894.....	4
Great Lakes Towing Company v. St. Joseph Chicago S.S. Co., 253 Fed. 635.....	10
Harris Estate, In re, 169 Cal. 725.....	19
Heikkinen v. United States, 208 F. 2d 738.....	10
Hooven, Owens and Rentschler Co. v. John Featherstones' Sons, 111 Fed. 81.....	10
Hoye, Controller v. United States, 109 Fed. Supp. 685.....	15
Ives v. Connacher, 162 Cal. 174.....	18
Jackson v. Jackson, 175 Fed. 710.....	10
Karno-Smith Co. v. Maloney, 112 F. 2d 690.....	18
Lavino v. Jamison, 230 F. 2d 909.....	4
Long v. Rasmussen, Collector, 281 Fed. 236.....	14
Perkins v. Sunset Tel. & Tel. Co., 155 Cal. 712.....	18
Raffaele v. Granger, 196 F. 2d 620.....	4, 20
Rector v. United States, 20 F. 2d 845.....	10
Rogers v. Rogers, 86 Cal. App. 2d 817.....	19
Rothensies v. Ullman, 110 F. 2d 590.....	4, 14, 20

	PAGE
Rothschild v. Davis, 217 Cal. 660.....	18
Rust v. United Water Works, 70 Fed. 129.....	10
Seattle Ass'n of Credit Men v. United States, 240 F. 2d 906....4,	20
Sheppy v. Stevens, 200 Fed. 946.....	10
Siberell v. Siberell, 214 Cal. 767.....	18
Siegmund v. General Commodities Corp., 175 F. 2d 952.....	10
Swift & Co. v. Compania Colombiana, 339 U. S. 684, 70 S. Ct. 861, 94 L. Ed. 1206.....	10
Thompson v. Murphy, 93 F. 2d 38.....	9
Tomlinson v. Smith, 128 F. 2d 808.....	12, 16
United States v. Cefaratti, 202 F. 2d 13.....	11
United States v. Graham, 96 Fed. Supp. 318.....	18
United States v. Penn. Mut. Life Ins. Co., 130 F. 2d 495.....	17
United States v. Stock Yards Bank of Louisville, 231 F. 2d 628	19
United States v. Winnett, 165 F. 2d 149.....	17, 18

RULES

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 54(b).....	9
---	---

STATUTES

Code of Civil Procedure, Sec. 710.....	6
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 6321.....	2, 4, 8
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 6332.....	2
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 6332(b).....	11
United States Code, Title 26, Sec. 3653(a).....	15
United States Code Annotated, Title 26, Sec. 3653.....	12
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 400.....	12
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	5
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 2201.....	4, 12, 15
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 2463.....	4

No. 15964
